
 
 

KINGS’ SCHOOL NAD AL SHEBA 
ACADEMIC CALENDAR 2024/2025 (Parent Version) 

 

TERM 1 2024 (AUTUMN TERM) 

All New Students - Welcome Day 

(Excluding Nursery & Foundation Stage 1 Students) 

Monday 26th August 

FS2 – Year 11 

Induction Day 

(Nursery and FS1, Alternative Pathways, Year 

7, Year 10 and Year 11) 

Tuesday 27th August 

Nursery and FS1 induction AM 9.00 - 11.00am 

Alternative Pathways induction PM 12.00 - 2.00pm 

Years 7, 10 and 11 induction PM 12.00 - 2.00pm 

Term 1: ALL Students Return Wednesday 28th August 2024 

Kings’ INSET - Staff Training (TBC) Friday 11th October 2024 

Half Term Monday 14th October – Friday 18th October 2024 

UAE National Day* Monday 2nd December & Tuesday 3rd December 2024 (TBC) 

Term 1 Ends Friday 13th December 2024 

TERM 2 2025 (SPRING TERM) 

Term 2: ALL Students Return Monday 6th January 2025 

Parent Teacher Conference (TBC) Friday 7th February 2025 

Half Term Monday 10th February – Wednesday 12th February 2025 

Ramadan Begins* Friday 28th February 2025 (TBC) 

Eid Al Fitr* Sunday 30th March (TBC) 

Term 2 Ends Friday 21st March 2025 

TERM 3 2025 (SUMMER TERM) 

Term 3: ALL Students Return Monday 7th April 2025 

Kings’ INSET - Staff Training (TBC) Monday 26th May 2025 

Eid Al Adha* Thursday 5th June & Friday 6th June 2025 (TBC) 

Islamic New Year* Thursday 26th June (TBC) 

Term 3 Ends for Students & Academic 

Staff 

Friday 27th June 2025 

 
*Islamic Observance Holidays: actual dates to be confirmed (TBC) 


